CIRCULAR 1483

July 2021

Expression of Interest to Host 2021/22 SLSCC Surf Sports Events

Audience: Club Presidents, Directors of Administration, Directors of Surf Sports and Directors of
Junior Activities

Date: 14 July 2021

Contact: Julie-Ann — Support Officer
Phone: 4353 0299
Email:  support@slscc.com.au

Summary SLSCC is 2021/22 Surf Sports Events

SLSCC is planning for the new season and is seeking expressions of interest from Clubs who are able to
host 2021/22 Central Coast Surf Life Saving Carnivals on the dates listed below. We are monitoring the
COVID-19 Information for sport and will be updating when information becomes available

The successful venue will be selected from clubs who can primarily accommodate the event and whose
facilities meet the venue requirements. Relevant factors such as tides, location, weather patterns, and club
and beach facilities available along with a suitable back up venue will be considered.

The SLSCC Directors have highlighted the importance of clubs supporting Branch Event Sponsors and
this may be taken into consideration when selecting the host venue for a specific event.

Please note the Surf Sport calendar is in draft format

If you have any queries then please contact Julie-Ann on 4353 0299.

Clubs interested in hosting SLSCC Surf Sports events are asked to complete and return the form below
to Julie-Ann at support@slscc.com.au by 8:30am on Monday 23 August 2021

Kind Regards,

David Unger
Director Surf Sports

Surf Life Saving Central Coast Incorporated
7/4 Teamster Close, Tuggerah; PO Box 5029, Chittaway Bay NSW 2261 Australia
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Expression of Interest to Host 2021/22
SLSCC Surf Sports Events

Club:

Name:

Position:

Please tick the relevant Carnival/s your club is able to host:

Newcastle Permanent under 8 — 15 Carnivals

Sunday 31 October 2021 Selection for Interbranch will be at this carnival
Sunday 28 November 2021

Sunday 22 January 2022

Newcastle Permanent Iron person Series U10 to 30+
Saturday 16 October 2021 — Round 1
Saturday 13 November 2021 — Round 2
Saturday 11 December 2021 — Round 3

Masters Carnivals/U17 - Open Carnival
Saturday 23 October 2021 Selection for Interbranch will be at this carnival

Saturday 8 January 2022

Branch Championships

First Aid Competition Saturday 29 January 2022
Junior Sunday 6 February 2022
Open Saturday 12 February 2022
Masters Sunday 13 February 2022
Patrol Competition /Champion Lifesaver Theory Friday 18 February 2022
Patrol Competition /Champion Lifesaver Practical Sunday 20 February 2022

* Please note for Branch Championships it is preferred that you host a whole weekend
Please complete and return the Expression of Interest form to Julie-Ann at support@slscc.com.au by

8:30am on Monday 23 August 2021
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